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Bid/Proposal tabulations with intended award(s) will be posted for
review by interested parties on the Procurement Services solicitation
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file a protest in accordance with BOG regulation 18.002, or failure to
post the bond or other security as required in BOG regulation 18.003,
shall constitute a waiver of protest proceedings.”

INTENDED AWARD

Bidders/Proposers

See page 2 for results

REMARKS: Intended awardee(s) highlighted in yellow

PUR (Rev.02/28/20)




O 00N O U1 W N -

N =
= o

ITB 2021-27MCSA - Towers Building Interior Painting

Intended Award(s)

Vendor
305 Brothers All In One
A1-DAY1 SERVICES LLC
AFFORDABLE LUXURIES CONTRACTING LLC
Davy Painting LLC
EHS Construction Services LLC
Elite Sandblasting and Painting Inc
Expert Painting Insured Contractors LLC
MTD
Painters On Demand
Textures by Blue Sky, Inc

Painters on Demand Low Bidder for both lots.

Tower 1
205,200.00
44,936.00
43,305.00
60,860.00
556,076.00
73,103.35
75,770.00
44,400.00
39,430.00
155,453.20

Tower 2
207,200.00
43,960.00
43,220.00
64,410.00
560,576.00
73,728.30
76,440.00
44,800.00
39,780.00
156,903.20

412,400.00
88,896.00
86,525.00

125,270.00

1,116,652.00

146,831.65

152,210.00
89,200.00
79,210.00

312,356.40

Tower 3
194,800.00
42,240.00
42,504.00
57,640.00
535,900.00
69,632.40
71,640.00
42,800.00
37,500.00
148,405.00

Tower 4
193,200.00
41,600.00
41,860.00
50,450.00
526,900.00
69,034.50
71,400.00
42,000.00
37,200.00
146,655.00

388,000.00
83,840.00
84,364.00

108,090.00

1,062,800.00

138,666.90

143,040.00
84,800.00
74,700.00

295,060.00

Lot 1 more financially advantagous so they will get that award. New low for lot 2 is A1-Day1 Services
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