## University of Central Florida BID/PROPOSAL TABULATION

**TITLE: Towers Building Interior Painting** 

NUMBER: AGENT/COORDINATOR: B.Sargent

OPENING DATE: TIME: 7/8/22; 3:00PM

POSTING TIME / DATE: FROM - 7/26/22; 10:41AM TO - 7/29/22; 10:41AM Bid/Proposal tabulations with intended award(s) will be posted for review by interested parties on the Procurement Services solicitation webpage and will remain posted for a period of 72 hours. "Failure to file a protest in accordance with BOG regulation 18.002, or failure to post the bond or other security as required in BOG regulation 18.003, shall constitute a waiver of protest proceedings."

## **INTENDED AWARD**

Page 1 of 2 Page(s)							
Bidders/Proposers							
See page 2 for results							

REMARKS: Intended awardee(s) highlighted in yellow

PUR (Rev.02/28/20)

ITB 2021-27MCSA - Towers Building Interior Painting Intended Award(s)

	Vendor	Tower 1	Tower 2	LOT 1	Tower 3	Tower 4	LOT 2
1	305 Brothers All In One	205,200.00	207,200.00	412,400.00	194,800.00	193,200.00	388,000.00
2	A1-DAY1 SERVICES LLC	44,936.00	43,960.00	88,896.00	42,240.00	41,600.00	83,840.00
3	AFFORDABLE LUXURIES CONTRACTING LLC	43,305.00	43,220.00	86,525.00	42,504.00	41,860.00	84,364.00
5	Davy Painting LLC	60,860.00	64,410.00	125,270.00	57,640.00	50,450.00	108,090.00
6	EHS Construction Services LLC	556,076.00	560,576.00	1,116,652.00	535,900.00	526,900.00	1,062,800.00
7	Elite Sandblasting and Painting Inc	73,103.35	73,728.30	146,831.65	69,632.40	69,034.50	138,666.90
8	Expert Painting Insured Contractors LLC	75,770.00	76,440.00	152,210.00	71,640.00	71,400.00	143,040.00
9	MTD	44,400.00	44,800.00	89,200.00	42,800.00	42,000.00	84,800.00
10	Painters On Demand	39,430.00	39,780.00	79,210.00	37,500.00	37,200.00	74,700.00
11	Textures by Blue Sky, Inc	155,453.20	156,903.20	312,356.40	148,405.00	146,655.00	295,060.00

Painters on Demand Low Bidder for both lots. Lot 1 more financially advantagous so they will get that award. New low for lot 2 is A1-Day1 Services